## 501996461 07/20/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Oncothyreon Canada Inc.	03/16/2009	

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncothyreon Inc.
Street Address:	2601 Fourth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13462314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811 Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, mhostetler@wsgr.com,

rdotson@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34395-812.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose Dotson

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ONTY-ASSIGNMENT-ONTYCA-ONTY#page1.tif source=ONTY-ASSIGNMENT-ONTYCA-ONTY#page2.tif source=ONTY-ASSIGNMENT-ONTYCA-ONTY#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0360

\$40,00 1346237

# ONCOTHYREON ASSIGNMENT

## 1. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ONCOTHYREON CANADA INC. (ASSIGNOR), of 2011-94 St. NW, Suite 200, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6N 1H1, hereby agrees to assign, and assigns, to ONCOTHYREON INC. (ASSIGNEE), of 2601 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington USA 98121,

- (1) all of its right, title and interest, and all rights of priority, in all patent applications and patents, worldwide, which it owns in whole or in part, including but not limited to those on the attached Schedule; and
- (2) all of its patent license or sublicense rights, exclusive or non-exclusive, worldwide, under any patent applications or patents owned in whole or in part by another, including but not limited to those so listed on the attached Schedule,

and ASSIGNEE accepts such assignment.

## 2. AUTHORITY TO IDENTIFY AND CORRECT

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Iver P. Cooper, Reg. No. 28,005, and other attorneys of Browdy and Neimark, P.L.L.C. (Customer No. 001444) a delegable power to correct typographical errors in this Assignment and to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign patent office for recordation of this document, or to make such further corrections on this Assignment as ASSIGNOR may authorize, or the ASSIGNEE may authorize, orally or in writing. Such authority specifically includes the right to add or correct serial numbers, filing dates, patent numbers, issue

PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0361 dates, assignor name(s) and address(es), assignee name(s) and address(es), and execution dates.

## 3. SUCCESSORS IN INTEREST

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR's successors, legal representatives and assigns.

FOR ASSIGNOR		
By:	Title	President & CEO
(Signed)		
Robert Kirkman, MD	Date	March 16, 2009
(Typed)		
ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT		
ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the above-ident	ified a	assignment.
FOR ASSIGNEE		
By:	Title	President & CEO
(Signed)		
Robert Kirkman, MD	Date	March 16, 2009
(Typed)		

S:\USERI9\W9\FORMS\TOFTQ\assign.inst.new.wpd

PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0362

# Schedule of Patents Owned in Whole or Part by Oncothyreon Canada Inc.

Browdy &Neimark Docket Number	Country	s	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date
	Country	3	Number	Date	Mannaci	Olam Date
United States	USA			بعاضا عارف فالمناف		
AGRAWAL1B	USA	G	09/497,232		6600012	7/29/2003
ANDERSON8	USA	G	08/164,746	12/10/1993	5650152	7/22/1997
ANDERSON9	USA	G	07/970,607	10/28/1992	5409698	4/25/1995
BONI1A	USA	G	09/164,350	10/1/1998	6544549	4/8/2003
BUDZYNSKI1A	USA	F	10/106,876	3/27/2002		
DUPUIT1	USA	F	61/138,353	12/17/2008		
GANDHI1A	USA	F	10/529,393	3/28/2005		
JETTE2	USA	G	07/197,882	5/24/1988	5075218	12/24/1991
JIANG3A	USA	G	10/130,055	11/15/2000	7491707	2/17/2009
JIANG4A	USA	F	10/502,085	7/22/2004		
JIANG5A	USA	F	10/513,556	11/4/2004		
KEHOE1A	USA	F	10/575,618	4/13/2006		
KOGANTY1	USA	G	07/151,145	2/1/1988	5055562	10/8/1991
KOGANTY2A	USA	Ī	08/598,515	2/8/1996	5837830	11/17/1998
KOGANTY4A	USA	F	10/511,101	10/14/2004		
LONGENECKER1DR	USA	G	09/644,662	2/24/1995	RE38046	8/25/1998
LONGENECKER1E	USA	G	09/022,025	2/11/1998	6326009	12/4/2001
LONGENECKER6A	USA	F	11/475,250	6/27/2006		
LONGENECKER7A	USA	F	10/594,992	4/1/2005		
POPESCU2A	USA	G	09/231,650	1/15/1999	6207170	3/27/2001
POPESCU3A	USA	G	09/125,376	2/13/1997	6312718	11/6/2001
SAMUEL2	USA	G	07/430,357	11/2/1989		5/5/1992
SAMUEL2A	USA	G	07/845,975		5242799	9/7/1993

PATENT REEL: 028598 FRAME: 0363

**RECORDED: 07/20/2012**